Duluth Figure Skating Club Duluth Area Schools Lettering Program Skater – Parent Agreement

Signature Page

The signature page must be signed and turned in to the Lettering, Duluth Figure Skating Club, (DFSC) contact for the current skating season.

1. <u>Elgibility</u> - I understand that I must meet all the eligibility requirements set forth for the Duluth Area Schools Lettering Program. I understand that if I fail to meet any of the eligibility requirements, including but not limited to my failure to adhere to all school district rules, policies and requirements concerning student activities including but not limited to attendance, conduct, scholastic standing and other eligibility requirements as required of all Duluth Area Schools athletes, that I forfeit my eligibility to earn a varsity letter – even if I have met all other criteria.

2. <u>Costs</u> – I understand that I am responsible for all costs associated with the Duluth Area Schools Lettering Program including but not limited to membership fees, coaches fees, costs of physical examinations and lettering registration/awards fee.

3. <u>Coaching/Training</u> – I understand that I must train under the supervision of an approved DFSC Professional Coach.

4. <u>Lettering Requirements</u> – I understand that in addition to the Eligibility Requirements, I must meet all of the following criteria to earn a varsity letter for the current skating season:

- a. I must be a current student at a Duluth Area School enrolled in grades 9 12 and a Home Club Member of DFSC;
- b. I must skate a minimum of 150 hours during the skating season at either the Duluth Figure Skating Club ice or any other affiliated DFSC clubs.
- c. I must have passed the USFS Intermediate Freeskate test.
- d. I must attempt at least one USFS official test per skating season.
- e. I must participate in at least three (3) public events per skating season such as competitions, ice shows or other USFS sanctioned event.
- f. I must turn in all necessary documentation to prove my participation in public events.

I have read the requirements in the Duluth Area Schools Lettering Skater – Parents Agreement for this skating season. I understand that I must meet all of these requirements to earn a varsity letter and subsequent lettering bars and will abide buy these rules and requirements. I also understand that the consequences in the event of my failure to meet all said requirements result in ineligibility to receive a varsity letter for this skating season.

Skater's signature/date

Parent's signature/date